¥ ¥ &

ZHONGCAOYAO

Chinese Traditional and Herbal Drugs

ook FIcH (RETLED
2024 ££ 8 A 28 HHhR

£ HT
1970 4 1 H A1)
T &
REELWIT TR
x B

REZRTFERE (www.tjipr.com)
F H % % & (www.cpa.org.cn)
B AR
(¥ 2 4) ZBHIEH
Hadit: SRR R X R
FL4718 306
BBYR: 300462
BiE: 022-27474913 23006821
Pg3E: www.tiprpress.com
www. I EEZ AR EA P E
E-mail: zcy@tiprpress.com
EFRFRE L R S
ISSN 0253-2670
EAR%G—EEL RS
CN 12-1108/R
E
HITESR HFF

5371

5386

5398

5407

5418

5428

5437

5448

5459

5470

5484

5494

5503

5514

5525

5541

5551

H X

A

BRI RN AR AR G R R B
EME, T W, Made, BE, HSFH, O

- RERSL -

T 1 PR 2 T R R A B AT
B, B, RFHR, RER, ETRE, AL
I P

S A2 B R T S R I [ A T
NeH, ELR, Tk, ARE, 248, &
vt LA S TR PR 272 8 70 B ATV o 960 6 W IV 1R
B &, Tk, BEE, X W, RiEAE

il B 22 W ¥ 45 R SR AE B A A TE M 7
£ R, B2, kinE, KiEE,

cHHMNEH5LE -
22 P A T AR (R ) 2% S 28 B s 28 25 A

], FHARM

IR, FIAA

IHHK, EWH, EMK, ALE, R, HaAaw
4 FREARHE -5 st B = R P LR et 5
W, B B, K KZE, 2 T, B W

HFiAAk, WLFH
BT R R IE T W S 45 S B0 2 IR BTk -l ALE A AL R T 3
LR YR ENE T K I T R 7T
G, HEA, RSN, §mA, = ¥, XL, £ OE
BT T 25T 5 BRI E S 5 W P S 5 S0 TR R4 1 5 VA
B, HER, B4, v AL, KO, ERE, % A
O, e, AuA, X, REH
T T “ThRUS B sh AL N6 A 8B4 4 (Q-Marker)
i ik x| W, RIS, e, BEH, RE&%, HEE
B F, kg
HPLC-ABTS-DAD-ESI-TOF/MS 7 £& fifi 1% Le 4R Wik 1 S84k i oy K 4
SLEE I
IRME, WEH, RAKE, LXie,

cHEHERK -

T HIF-1a/SLCTALL fhi/- S 2RI T IR W & ey P &1
YAk BIVE F ML

F oo F, RE®, IOk, FHK, Ok, s

B I S R EB (R BE B AR A ) e AR HE U B R
FHhE, T B KEH, REF, T K AR,
A, £ i,

AL T A0 o) 35 15 2 W APS-II 45 R R G 2 3 P e 52
Biter, Epk, & #, 2FET, LHK,
IR,

FET B RAR DGR JE A =037 By v St B 5 K R A AL
W%, KW, R, AR, ROk, TR, BREL
¥, KOk F A

KRE, RiEE, T OB

=
B ok

4 9
AW

b2
B

I 175 RV 18 55 e 25 A FEI ML A F 7
B O, 5 R, RBE, BFA, RFuazx
T FH B L fa A5 R RN AR Ut 2 22 BRI 0P 207 S A 3 i 28 26 R A
J R AEAR AL

I3, R, UK, FEY, Thvk, $AL, Fig1h


http://www.tjipr.com/
http://www.cpa.org.cn/
mailto:zcy@tiprpress.com

¥ %%

ZHONGCAOYAO

Chinese Traditional and Herbal Drugs

ook FIcH (RETLHED

2024 ££ 8 A 28 HHhR

PR EHIEEIZE R

HiiE: 022-23006868 23006895
DAl

RETAEZ BRI PR A F
EARZT

RERTH HRER
T R

A [E A R
Esh&RIT

o B R 3R SR A TR A E]

(100044 b3 399 f548)

EAREKS

6-77
EsMRE KRS

M221
E

1 60.007T 44F 1440.00 J&
KX FEGE

£ #
FHAT S

# AL

5559

5573

5583

5596

5609

5619

5627

5639

5649

5656

5669

5678

5692

5704

5714

5723

5735

« BARIEAR S I -

BT Rz ML RN SR B0 UE IR FE 2GR T
R PRI A2 Tt 0 P 24 AR A R L )
AR, B A, A FF, WeREE, oHRE O
FT N L BESAER T 2 EIH 22 A5 0T FE
R¥FZT, THF, vHRE, ¥ #, ZE2E, L5115

wEHE, BT, LR, KEH, AL

%:F VOSviewer A1 CiteSpace 24£r [FJJ o 24 PTRE AT 78 13 F S i1 B it
AL B

¥ th, ERAY, IRE, XAKRM, H4h, HEH

A, AR

RZH CoH B8R AR I & HE N % 2 KR IE AT
XN A%, R&EFE, % B, FIS@, SR, B, R4
F B BEE BHARN

PCR %5
EF, ExE, KR, k &
BT HR ot B A — il 2 PR A v 2 AR AL. TOPSIS 2% T
H LM VAN
T 2, & ¥, R¥E, LTHE, FHE R
FF UPLC 88 45 & A5 2GR A I A [R5 Hh 5 AR TR 3667 ) 1] 44
1 B FLIRE L 22 R e T
mO &, FFE T K A &K O H
&= fF, 2&I
EE T Fe GBS I 2 AR bR R 3 i T4 A A s R ANE T AN [ P b
Hhoof i

HF

Vil 3 AN IR 1 2 AT R

R

Ko —, KM, FTEMH, TXE, 3 &, RLE
e B2 K.

D25 24 41 B g% AT A P AL AIATE 7234
RS, R, O, YA, HEW, LR
FTER], ZmL
R T B AR 2 2 2 M B (R 7T 3t R 2
FHF, KWL, K i WBHF, XTH, K59k, @4
2 REE  AF  Zish IE R AR T S
$h #, QHhIE, AN
BT CEMRARGT” BIRERIT 2 oI R VA B AR I R
I, #EHK, IR, ERZL, PR, 2 B, KEE
=55, 5 %
2 - LR A A AL I Ak D 25 I S 2 R A R I PR BT F T 9t R
HHE, EAFLE, F o, T A, BEFH, WA
B Ak, ZEfm
UKE B AP T T R B O gk e
1HEmW, A R, KR, =, R &, F4%, Agd
ST AR T R 25 B E O U R
AR, FEW, L5P, F2E, B E, RN
BTG - AR S LS M R A3 W7 16 B bk e RE AL 5 3
KOE, BRAK, XFZ, BER, B4k, ARE, BB

AT IRFRIEAN 4 £ %) 2024, 55(1): 354-356.
HATFIE A S S : CN 12-1108 R * 1970 * sm * A4 * 240 * zh * P * ¥60.00 * 3000 * 34 * 2024 - 16



CHINESE TRADITIONAL AND HERBAL DRUGS
Vol. 55 No. 16 Aug. 2024

Chinese Traditional and Herbal Drugs

(Semimonthly)

Founded in January, 1970

Supervisord by
Tianjin Institute of Pharmaceutical Research

Sponsored by
Tianjin Institute of Pharmaceutical Research
(www.tjipr.com)
Chinese Pharmaceutical Association
(www.cpa.org.cn)

Edited and Published by
Editorial Office of Chinese Traditional
and Herbal Drugs

Address: 306" Huirendao, Binhai District,
Tianjin, China

Post Code: 300462

Tel: +86-22-27474913

Fax: +86-22-23006821

http: // www. 1 52 %% A
www.tiprpress.com

E-mail: zcy@tiprpress.com

Standard Number

ISSN 0253-2670

CN 12-1108/R

CODEN CTYADS
Editor-in-chief
Executive Editor-in-chief

CHEN Changging

5371

5386

5398

5407

5418

5428

5437

5448

5459

5470

5484

5494

5503

5514

5525

5541

Contents

-Special Topic -

A new concept on regulation of allostatic overload: “Adaptogens-tonics” effect
WANG Geying, GONG He, FU Biru, GUO Biyu, [LIU Changxiag}, HE Xin

-Chemical Constituents -

Study on caffeoylquinic acids from Artemisiae Annuae Herba
LI Haibo, SHI Danfeng, LIU Lingxian, HUANG Yuxin, WANG Zhenzhong,
YAO Xinsheng, XIAO Wei, YU Yang

Chemical constituents from leaves of Castanopsis kweichowensis and its
tyrosinase inhibitory activities
LIU Jiming, WANG Yafeng, HE Ruijie, YANG Bingyuan, LI Guigin, PANG
Nao, HUANG Yonglin

Chemical constituents from Hericium alpestre and its a-glucosidase inhibitory
activities
ZHOU Jie, WANG Yuxi, WEI Yulian, WU Xin, YUAN Haisheng

Structural characteristics and antioxidant activity of processed Polygonatum
cyrtonema polysaccharides
GONG Huan, QIN Baoyi, SHI Songshan, ZHANG Tingting, WANG Huijun,
WANG Shunchun

-Pharmaceutics and Technology -

Preparation of resveratrol liposomes and evaluation of transnasal drug delivery
WANG Xinmin, HUANG Lizhen, YUE Pengfei, HU Wenhui, ZHENG Qin,
CHEN Yingchong

Comparative study on similarities and differences between four modern Aconiti
Lateralis Radix Praeparata and Zhongjing Aconiti Lateralis Radix Praeparata
HU Yunyao, TANG Jun, YANG Xin, ZHANG Dingkun, WU Jing, YANG Ming,
XU Runchun, HE Yanan

Improving compactibility of Gardeniae Fructus extract by HPMC based on
systematic optimization with QbD concept and FAHP-entropy weight method
CAO Qiufang, JIANG Qingxiang, ZHENG Lingling, ZENG Lihua, LI Zhe,
DENG Wenwen, LI Hui

Quality control and evaluation of Danshen formula granules based on traditional
Chinese medicine formula granules standard reference
XUE Qiangian, GAN Jiapan, LU Shaoming, SHEN Benhua, ZHANG Qi, HE
Sisi, XU Xin, XU Yan, XU Qing, JIN Hongli, LIU Yanfang, LIANG Xinmiao

Screening of Panlongqi Tablets quality markers based on “functional component
group” dynamic transmission pattern
LIU Yan, ZHAO Yanting, LIU Yanru, TANG Zhishu, SONG Zhongxing, YOU
Xuelian, ZHOU Mi, ZHANG Dezhu

On-line screening of antioxidant components and fingerprint of Chaiyin Granules
by HPLC-ABTS-DAD-ESI-TOF/MS
GUO Huanying, HU Simeng, GUAN Yongxia, JI| Wenhua, ZHANG Guimin,
ZHAO Henggiang, WANG Xiao

-Pharmacological Studies and Clinical Observations -

Mechanism of carvacrol against liver fibrosis based on HIF-1a/SLC7A11 axis
mediated ferroptosis in hepatic stellate cell
FANG Ling, YUAN Siyu, PENG Can, PENG Jincheng, WEI Can, CHENG
Guangmin

Pueraria lobata water extract promotes lysosomal biogenesis to resist viral
infection via transcription factor EB
DONG Qiutong, LI Min, ZHANG Meiqgi, CHENG Cuigin, LUO Zheng, LI
Junliang, LIU Zhe, ZHOU Yixiang, WANG Yao, JIA Xin

Effect of in vitro simulated digestion on structure and immune activity of
Astragalus polysaccharides APS-11
FENG Shihong, LI Xiaofei, LI Ke, LYU Wanwan, WEN Yuwei, QIN Xuemei,
DU Yuguang, LI Zhenyu

Mechanism of Houpo Sanwu Decoction on preventing and treating acute gastric
ulcer in rats based on stomach-brain correlation
LIU Fang, ZHANG Ruiyuan, SHEN Caijia, FU Xinyi, SONG Yao, LEI Yichen,
PANG Huiwen, LIU Yang, CHEN Chen, LI Jie

Mechanism of Jingfang Granules in enhancing immune function
LYU Jing, GAO Yan, ZHAO Bonian, YAO Jingchun, LIANG Hongbao


http://www.中草药杂志社.中国/
mailto:zcy@tiprpress.com

Chinese Traditional and Herbal Drugs
(Semimonthly)
Founded in January, 1970

Advertising cooperation

Department of Media Operations, Tianjin
Press of Chinese Herbal Medicines

Tel: (022)23006868 23006895

Printed by

Tianjin Hengyuan Printing Co., Ltd.

Distribution

Tianjin Post Office

Subscription Domestic

Local Post Office

Subscription Overseas

China International Book Trading Corporation,

PO Box 399, Beijing 100044, China

Publication Date

Aug. 28, 2024

Editor in Charge of English

JIANG Dan

Editor in Charge of This Issue

ZHENG Lisheng

5551

5559

5573

5583

5596

5609

5619

5627

5639

5649

5656

5669

5678

5692

5704

5714

5723

5735

Effect and potential metabolic mechanism of Danhong Injection on angiogenesis
based on zebrafish model and metabonomics technology
WANG Fang, Bl Chenghao, BI Wenjie, LI Mengjiao, WANG Songsong, HAN
Liwen, LI Yubo

-Data Mining and Evidence-Based Medicine -

Exploring medication rule and mechanism of traditional Chinese medicine in
treatment of diabetic foot ulcers based on data mining, network pharmacology,
molecular simulation and experimental validation
MAO Yongxin, ZHOU Li, QIN Fei, YAO Weiwei, YE Dewei, LI Bo

Discriminant research on main meridians of traditional Chinese medicine based on
artificial intelligence algorithms
ZHAO Shuyan, WANG Shurui, SHEN Zhenhua, XIAO Shen, ZHAI Yuxuan,
JIANG Xiwei

Visual analysis of research hotspots and frontier trends on borneol from
perspective of knowledge graphs
HUANG Siqi, YANG Haoyu, KONG Yumeng, ZHANG Xili, LIU Wenlong

Visual analysis of knowledge graph for research progress on medicinal and edible
traditional Chinese medicine Cinnamomi Cortex based on VOSviewer and
CiteSpace
LUO Chun, ZHUANG Peijun, GUO Jiageng, WU Dongyang, HAO Erwei, DU
Zhengcai, HOU Xiaotao, DENG Jiagang

-Medicinal Materials -

Genome-wide identification and expression analysis of C2H2 zinc finger protein
family in Ganoderma lucidum
LIU Liwei, SONG Hongyan, YANG Wan, HE Xinyu, LI Zhenhao, YANG
Jihong, LI Yihong, LI Wei, YANG Zonggqi, YANG Dongfeng

Multiplex site-specific PCR identification of three motifs from Shanghai
Pheretima
LI Lei, LI Qizhang, ZHANG Hanming, ZHANG Lei

Quality evaluation of Acroptilon repens based on fingerprints and QAMS method
combined with chemometrics and EW-TOPSIS method
DING Man, MAO Yan, ZHAO Xuejia, WANG Xintang, A Dina abuduaini

Differential analysis of different origins and parts of Cyathula officinalis and its
adulterants based on UPLC fingerprint coupled with chemical pattern recognition
XU Wei, GAO Bixing, QI Jingliang, GOU Yan, TANG Min, DENG Ke, LI Qian,
LAN Zhigiong

Quality evaluation of Sanguisorba officinalis from different origins by fingerprint
combined with multi-component quantification and chemical pattern recognition
ZHANG Xinyi, HUANG Zhenyang, HE Jiawei, JIANG Hanmei, LIU Yi, DI
Jiangxue

-Reviews -

Research progress on immunomodulatory mechanism of Hedysari Radix
YAN Yuting, LI Xinrong, LI Yan, FU Kairun, XIE Xinming, WEI Xiaocheng,
HE Jungang, LI Chengyi

Research progress and prospects of traditional Chinese medicine efficacy theory
based on proteomics
YIN Jianyu, ZHANG Limin, ZHANG Miao, SUI Fangyu, GUAN Zihe, DAI
Qiaomei, WANG Jianwei

Progress on active ingredients of traditional Chinese medicine as drug delivery
nanocarriers
HAN Jing, BAO Chunjie, DUAN Jialun

Prevention and treatment of Alzheimer’s disease by Anshen Bunao Liquid based
on “kidney brain integration” theory
SUN Yuanfang, LAI Jiamin, WANG Yongkuan, WANG Leqi, YAN Shikai, LIU
Gang, ZHANG Xiuyun, LI Shasha, XIAO Xue

Herbal textual research, pharmacological effects and clinical applications of
Tibetan medicine Ershiwuwei Songshi Pills
HAN Cairong, GENGDENG Angmao, SU Jin, LI Ying, KELSANG Norbu, QIU
Liying, GU Jian, GONG Puyang

Research progress of spermidine bioactivity and its development and application
REN Jiali, YU Tian, GAO Xinchen, CHEN Weisan, ZHAO Ying, LI Xiankuan,
YU Hongjian

Textual research and pharmacological research progress on Evodiae Fructus
TANG lJincheng, LI Yuli, WANG Shasha, LI Weizhen, LONG Yuan, YUAN
Zhenyi

Research progress of Alisma orientale-Atractylodes macrocephala herb pair and
its active ingredients in prevention and treatment of atherosclerosis
ZHANG Xia, SHAO Xinxin, LIU Qingzhi, Ml Zhicheng, MU Weilin, HU Yajie,
CHEN Cong



